NOTICE

Flow notification for March 15, 2023 - April 15,2023

Flow releases from Lewiston Dam to the Trinity River will follow the schedule presented
below for March 15 through April 15, 2023. Dam releases will then commence spring flow

release on April 16.

Questions? Call the Trinity River Restoration Program at (530) 623-1800.

Lewiston Dam Releases
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Date Release Release Release
(cfs)* (cfs)* (cfs)*
Wednesday, March 15, 2023 729 Sunday, March 26, 2023 1033 | Thursday, April 6, 2023 2442
Thursday, March 16, 2023 783 Monday, March 27, 2023 1083 | Friday, April 7, 2023 2263
Friday, March 17, 2023 838 Tuesday, March 28, 2023 1133 | Saturday, April 8 2023 2171
Saturday, March 18, 2023 929 Wednesday, March 29, 2023 1121 |Sunday, April 9, 2023 2238
Sunday, March 19, 2023 1154 | Thursday, March 30, 2023 1071 | Monday, April 10, 2023 2750
Monday, March 20, 2023 1696 |Friday, March 31, 2023 1017 |Tuesday, April 11, 2023 4071
Tuesday, March 21, 2023 1571 | Saturday, April 1, 2023 1100 |Wednesday, April 12, 2023 4200
Wednesday, March 22, 2023 1325 | Sunday, April 2, 2023 1263 | Thursday, April 13, 2023 3867
Thursday, March 23, 2023 1167 | Monday, April 3, 2023 1542 | Friday, April 14, 2023 3679
Friday, March 24, 2023 1067 | Tuesday, April 4, 2023 2646 |Saturday, April 15, 2023 3550
Saturday, March 25, 2023 1000 |Wednesday, April 5, 2023 2742

*Daily average values. Instantaneous flows may be somewhat higher or lower.




